PR
OD
UC
TS
GA
S
TU
RB

Exhaust Temperature (°F)
(°C)
Model Designation
255.6
9,250
9,757
15.4:1
1,375
624
3,000
1,129
609
PG9351FA
MS9001FA Simple
Cycle Performance
50 Hz Power
Generation
9FAMS9001FA
Proven Excellence in Reliable 50 Hz
Combined Cycle Performance
Net Plant
Output (MW)
Heat Rate
(Btu/kWh)
Heat Rate
(kJ/kWh)
Net Plant
Efficiency
GT Number
& Type
S109FA 390.8 6,020 6,350 56.7% 1 x MS9001FA
S209FA 786.9 5,980 6,305 57.1% 2 x MS9001FA
MS9001FA Combined Cycle Performance
50
 H
z
An MS9001FA gas
turbine ships from
the plant.
PS
P3
00
27
-0
6
For large combined cycle or cogeneration power
plants where flexible operation and maximum
performance is the prime consideration, the
9FA can be arranged in a multi-shaft configuration
where one or two gas turbines are combined
with a single steam turbine to produce
power blocks of 390 or 780 MW.
■
FIVE
7FAMS7001FA
The wide range of power generation applications
for the 7FA gas turbine include combined cycle,
cogeneration, simple cycle peaking and Integrated
Gasification Combined Cycle (IGCC) in both cyclic
and base load operation with a wide range of fuels.
Reliability
The reliability of the 7FA gas turbine has been
consistently 98% or better. This high reliability
provides customers more days of operation per
year while minimizing the overall life cycle cost
of the gas turbine.
Emissions
The 7FA gas turbine is the industry leader in
reduction of NOx and CO emissions. GE’s DLN
2.6 (Dry Low NOx) combustor produces less
Industry Standard for 60 Hz
Power in All Duty Cycles

Exhaust Temperature (°F)
(°C)
Model Designation
85.4
10,420
10,991
12.6:1
643
292 (kg/sec)
3,600
998
537
PG7121EA
MS7001EA Simple
Cycle Performance
60 Hz Power
Generation
(hp)
(Btu/shp-hr)
(lb/sec)
(rpm)
(°F)
(°C)
115,630
7,720
11.9:1
659
299
3,600
998
537
M7121EA
Mechanical
Drive
Net Plant
Output (MW)
Heat Rate
(Btu/kWh)
Heat Rate
(kJ/kWh)
Net Plant
Efficiency
GT Number
& Type
S107EA 130.2 6,800 7,175 50.2% 1 x MS7001EA
S207EA 263.6 6,700 7,070 50.9% 2 x MS7001EA
MS7001EA Combined Cycle Performance
60
 H
z
■
ELEVEN
6BMS6001B
Reliable and Rugged
50/60 Hz Power
Output (MW)
Heat Rate (Btu/kWh)

Exhaust Temperature (°F)
(°C)
Model Designation
42.3
9,410
9,930
19.0:1
258
117
7,100
1,065
574
PG6591C
MS6001C Simple
Cycle Performance
50/60 Hz
Power Generation
Net Plant
Output (MW)
Heat Rate
(Btu/kWh)
Heat Rate
(kJ/kWh)
Net Plant
Efficiency
GT Number
& Type
S106C 62.8 6,319 6,667 54.0%
62.8 6,319 6,667 54.0%
126.7 6,273 6,618 54.4%
1 x MS6001C
S206C 126.7 6,273 6,618 54.4% 2 x MS6001C
MS6001C Combined Cycle Performance
50
 H
z
S106C 1 x MS6001C
S206C 2 x MS6001C60
 H
z
■
THIRTEEN
PS
P3
03
08
Small Heavy-Duty & Aero
A Broad Portfolio of
Packaged Power Plants
■
FO
UR
TE
EN
GE provides a broad range of power packages
from 5 MW to nearly 50 MW for simple cycle,
combined cycle or cogeneration applications in
the utility, private and mobile power industries.
Marine applications for these machines range
from commercial fast ferries and cruise ships to
military patrol boats, frigates, destroyers and
aircraft carriers.
Oil and Gas
GE is a world leader in high-technology turbine
products and services for the oil and gas
industry. We offer full turnkey systems and